
XP PowerSVR05 Series DC-DC Converter

xxx Series

www.xppower.com1

Models & Ratings

• Non Isolated 0.5A Switching Regulator 

• Regulated Single Outputs from 1.5 to 15VDC 

• Output Voltage Adjustment 

• Wide Input Range to 36V 

• SMD Package 

• High Efficiency to 95% 

• Class B Conducted & Radiated Emissions 

• Remote On/Off Control 

• Low 100µA Standby Current 

• -40°C to +85°C Operation  

• MTBF >2MHrs  

• 3 Year Warranty

Dimensions: 
 
SVR05:  
0.6 x 0.335 x 0.315" (15.24 x 8.5 x 8.25mm)

0.5 Amp 

Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Max. Capacitive 

Load
Efficiency(2)

Model Number
No Load Full Load Vin Min. Vin Max. 

4.75 - 28V 1.5V 500mA 1.5mA 208mA 680uF 76% 67% SVR05S1V5

4.75 - 28V 1.8V 500mA 1.5mA 246mA 680uF 76% 69% SVR05S1V8

4.75 - 32V 2.5V 500mA 1.5mA 330mA 680uF 81% 74% SVR05S2V5

4.75 - 36V 3.3V 500mA 1.5mA 416mA 680uF 86% 80% SVR05S3V3

6.5 - 36V 5.0V 500mA 0.2mA 446mA 680uF 90% 84% SVR05S05

8 - 36V 6.5V 500mA 0.2mA 458mA 680uF 92% 87% SVR05S6V5

12 - 36V 9.0V 500mA 0.2mA 412mA 680uF 93% 90% SVR05S09

15 - 36V 12V 500mA 0.2mA 436mA 680uF 94% 91% SVR05S12

19 - 36V 15V 500mA 0.2mA 422mA 680uF 95% 93% SVR05S15

0.
48

0 
(1

2.
20

)

0.039 (1.00)
0.100 (2.54)

TYP.

0.400 (10.16)

0.
32

5 
(8

.2
5)

0.
31

5 
(8

.0
0)

0.1 0.037 (0.95)

See detail

0.024 (0.60)

0.
33

5 
(8

.5
0)

0.
45

 ±
0.

01
 (1

1.
4 

±0
.3

)

0.60 ±0.02 (15.24 ±0.50)

0.400 (10.16)

0.100 (2.54)
TYP.

10             7   6 
 

 

1   2   3   4   5
0.016 (0.40)

  5°  

Detail 10             7   6 
 

 

1   2   3   4   5

Top PCB Footprint

1. All dimensions are in inches (mm) 

2. Weight: 0.0033lbs (1.5g) approx. 

3. Pin tolerance: ±0.004 (±0.1) 

4. Case tolerance: ±0.010 (±0.25) 

Notes

1. Input current measured at minimum input voltage. 

2. Efficiency measured at full load. 

3. Standard tube quantity 32 pcs. 

4. Optional tape and reel packaging. Pack size 300pcs. Add suffix “-TR” 

Notes

Mechanical Details 

The SVR05 provides a cost effective switching regulator solution operating from a wide range DC input range with adjustable output voltages  
from 1.5V to 15V DC. The SVR05 is designed with size and efficiency in mind with features such as low stand by current of less than 100μA  
with remote on/off control. Applications can include embedded computing, instrumentation and process control systems.

Pin-Out

Pin Function 

1 +Vin

2 +Vin

3 GND

4 +Vout

5 +Vout

6 Trim

7 GND

10 Remote On/Off



XP PowerSVR05 Series

www.xppower.com 2

DC-DC Converter

Input

Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions

Output Voltage 1.5 15 VDC See Models and Ratings table.

Trim Range ±10 % See Applications Notes. 

Initial Set Accuracy ±2.0 ±4.0/±3.0 % 3.3V output or below/others. (At full load)

Minimum Load 0 mA No minimum load required.

Line Regulation ±0.2 ±0.4 % Full load over input voltage range.

Load Regulation ±0.3 ±0.6 % Maximum variation applies to 5V output models and below.

Transient Response ±1 % For 50% load change. Recovery in 200μs.

Ripple & Noise 75 mV pk-pk 20 MHz bandwidth. 

Short Circuit Protection Continuous, with auto recovery.

Maximum Capacitive Load See Models and Ratings table.

Temperature Coefficient ±0.03 %/ ˚C

Overload Protection 1.0 A

Start-up Time 20 ms

Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions

Input Voltage Range 4.75 36 VDC See Models and Ratings table.

Input Filter Internal capacitor

Input Reflected Ripple 20 mA pk-pk

Input Surge  45 VDC For max. 100ms.

Remote On/Off Module on if pin 10 is open circuit or logic high. See Application Notes. 

Standby input current 30 100 μA

General
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions

Efficiency % See models and ratings table.

Isolation: Input to Output 0 VDC Non isolated.

Switching Frequency 370 / 700 kHz SVR05S1V5 / other models at full load

Mean Time Between Failure 2  MHrs MIL-HDBK-217F.

Weight 0.0033 (1.5) lb (g)

Case Material Non-conductive black plastic UL94V-0, unpotted.

Pin Material Solder coated phosphor bronze C5191R-1/2H.

Water Wash Not suitable for water washing.

Solder Profile IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.1. Peak temperature ≤245˚C, duration ≤60s max. over 217˚C.

Environmental
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions

Operating Temperature -40 +85 °C See derating curves.

Storage Temperature -55 +125 °C

Case Temperature +120 °C

Humidity   95 %RH Non-condensing.

Cooling Natural convection.

Safety Approvals

Agency Standard Test Level Notes & Conditions

CE    Meets all applicable directives

UKCA    Meets all applicable legislation



XP PowerSVR05 Series

www.xppower.com

DC-DC Converter

3

Input Filter

Efficiency Curves

Typical Application

Application Notes

Fuse
+Vin

Ground

Load
C3

MOV

L1 L2

C1 C2

 

C4

Vin +Vo

GND

SVR05

+ + + +3
7  ⁄

1
2  ⁄ 4

5  ⁄

Ground

+Vin

Ground Ground

+Vout

C5

SVR05
+Vin Vin +Vo

GND
C4 ++

6

Ru

Rd

10 3
7  ⁄

4
5  ⁄1

2  ⁄

Trim
*

*

Remote
on/off

Input Voltage (V)

100

50
55

60
65
70
75
80

85
90

95

6.5 10 13 16 20 24 27 30 33 36

SVR05S05 with full load

Ef
fic

ie
nc

y 
(%

)

Output Current (%)

100

0
10

20
30
40
50
60

70
80

90

5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

SVR05S05 with Vin at 24V

Ef
fic

ie
nc

y 
(%

)

EMC: Immunity
Phenomenon Standard Test Level Criteria Notes & Conditions

ESD Immunity EN61000-4-2 ±4kV B Contact discharge.

Radiated Immunity EN61000-4-3 10V/m A  

EFT/Burst EN61000-4-4 ±1.0kV B
See Application Notes

Surges EN61000-4-5 ±1.0kV B

Conducted Immunity EN61000-4-6 3Vrms A

EMC: Emissions
Phenomenon Standard Test Level Notes & Conditions

Conducted EN55032 Class B
See Application Notes

Radiated EN55032 Class B

MOV L1 L2 C1 C2 C3/C4 C5

S20K30 82μH 12μH
680μF 
/50V

4.7μF 
/50V

Refer 
to table 
below

22μF 
/25V

Remote On / Off - Output on if pin 10 is open circuit or logic high of 3.5 to 5.5VDC.  

Output off if pin 10 is connected to ground or logic low of 0 to 0.8VDC. 

1. Select fuse rating based on application input current. 

2. MOV, L1 and C1 apply to immunity compliance. 

Notes

Immunity Compliance  
Filter

Class B Conducted Emission Filter

Part Number C3 C4

SVR05S1V5

10μF/50V

22μF/10V

SVR05S1V8 22μF/10V

SVR05S2V5 22μF/10V

SVR05S3V3 22μF/10V

SVR05S05 22μF/16V

SVR05S6V5 16uF/16V

SVR05S09 16μF/25V

SVR05S12 22μF/25V

SVR05S15 22uF/25V



XP PowerSVR05 Series

www.xppower.com

DC-DC Converter

19 Oct 2021

Output Voltage Adjustment

Ground

R2

R1

R3

Ru

Trim
Trim

+Vo +Vo

R2

R1

R3Vref
Vref

Rd

6

6

4/5

4/5

3/7

3/7

Ground

SVR05
SVR05

Calculating Trim Resistor values: 

Ru =  aR2
R2-a

-R3

: Rd =  aR1
R1-a

-R3Down

a = ( Vref
Vo-Vref

R1

a =  
Vref

Vo-Vref R2( 

)

)( 

( )

)

Up: 

Vout (V) R1 (KΩ�) R2 (KΩ�) R3 (KΩ�) Vref (V)

1.5 7.5 7.5 15 0.75

1.8 35.7 26.29 100 0.765

2.5 27 11.858 51 0.765

3.3 33 9.9 47 0.765

5 75 13.5 75 0.765

6.5 75 10 51 0.765

9 51 4.7 27 0.765

12 75 5.1 27 0.765

15 82 4.423 27 0.765

Trim Up Trim Down

80

0

100

120

20

40

60

-40 0 40 8580

Operating temperature (°C)
71

O
ut

pu
t p

ow
er

 (
%

)

Temperature Derating Curve

1. R1, R2 and R3 are internal to SVR05.  

2. Rd, Ru = Trim Resistor value. 

3. Only fit one trim resistor Ru* or Rd*. 

4. a = calculated parameter. 

5. Vo = desired output voltage. 

6. SVR05S1V5 model can be trimmed up only. 

Notes

Reference Values



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Switching Voltage Regulators category:
 
Click to view products by  XP Power manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

FAN53610AUC33X  FAN53611AUC123X  FAN48610BUC33X  FAN48610BUC45X  FAN48617UC50X  R3  430464BB  KE177614 

FAN53611AUC12X  MAX809TTR  NCV891234MW50R2G  NCP81103MNTXG  NCP81203PMNTXG  NCP81208MNTXG 

NCP81109GMNTXG  SCY1751FCCT1G  NCP81109JMNTXG  AP3409ADNTR-G1  NCP81241MNTXG  LTM8064IY  LT8315EFE#TRPBF 

LTM4664EY#PBF  LTM4668AIY#PBF  NCV1077CSTBT3G  XCL207A123CR-G  MPM54304GMN-0002  MPM54304GMN-0004 

MPM54304GMN-0003  AP62300Z6-7  MP8757GL-P  MIC23356YFT-TR  LD8116CGL  HG2269M/TR  OB2269  XD3526  U6215A  U6215B 

U6620S  LTC3412IFE  LT1425IS  MAX25203BATJA/VY+  MAX77874CEWM+  XC9236D08CER-G  MP3416GJ-P  MP5461GC-Z 

MPQ4590GS-Z  MAX38640BENT18+T  MAX77511AEWB+  MAX20406AFOD/VY+  MAX20408AFOC/VY+  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/semiconductors/integrated-circuits-ics/power-management-ics/voltage-regulators-voltage-controllers/switching-voltage-regulators
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/xppower
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/fan53610auc33x
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/fan53611auc123x
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/fan48610buc33x
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/fan48610buc45x
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/fan48617uc50x
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/commscope/r3
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/texasinstruments/430464bb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/khatod/ke177614
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/fan53611auc12x
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/maxim/max809ttr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/ncv891234mw50r2g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/ncp81103mntxg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/ncp81203pmntxg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/ncp81208mntxg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/ncp81109gmntxg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/scy1751fcct1g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/ncp81109jmntxg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/ap3409adntrg1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/ncp81241mntxg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/ltm8064iy
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/lt8315efetrpbf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/ltm4664eypbf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/ltm4668aiypbf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/ncv1077cstbt3g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/torexsemiconductor/xcl207a123crg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/monolithicpowersystems/mpm54304gmn0002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/monolithicpowersystems/mpm54304gmn0004
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/monolithicpowersystems/mpm54304gmn0003
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/ap62300z67
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/monolithicpowersystems/mp8757glp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microchip/mic23356yfttr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/leadtrend/ld8116cgl
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/hgsemi/hg2269mtr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/jsmsemi/ob2269
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/xinluda/xd3526
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/uni-semi/u6215a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/uni-semi/u6215b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/uni-semi/u6620s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/ltc3412ife
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/lt1425is
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/maxim/max25203batjavy
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/maxim/max77874cewm
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/torexsemiconductor/xc9236d08cerg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/monolithicpowersystems/mp3416gjp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/monolithicpowersystems/mp5461gcz
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/monolithicpowersystems/mpq4590gsz
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/max38640bent18t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/max77511aewb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/max20406afodvy
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/analogdevices/max20408afocvy

