## **DC-DC Converter**

## 0.5 Amp

- Non Isolated 0.5A Switching Regulator
- Regulated Single Outputs from 1.5 to 15VDC
- Output Voltage Adjustment
- Wide Input Range to 36V
- SMD Package
- High Efficiency to 95%
- Class B Conducted & Radiated Emissions
- Remote On/Off Control
- Low 100µA Standby Current
- -40°C to +85°C Operation
- MTBF >2MHrs
- 3 Year Warranty

Dimensions: SVR05:

0.6 x 0.335 x 0.315" (15.24 x 8.5 x 8.25mm)

XP Power

The SVR05 provides a cost effective switching regulator solution operating from a wide range DC input range with adjustable output voltages from 1.5V to 15V DC. The SVR05 is designed with size and efficiency in mind with features such as low stand by current of less than 100µA with remote on/off control. Applications can include embedded computing, instrumentation and process control systems.

Mod	els	&	Ratings

	Output Voltago	Output Current	Input Current <sup>(1)</sup>		Max. Capacitive Efficiency <sup>(2)</sup>		ncy <sup>(2)</sup>	Model Number
input voltage	Output voltage	Output Current	No Load	Full Load	Load	Vin Min.	Vin Max.	
4.75 - 28V	1.5V	500mA	1.5mA	208mA	680uF	76%	67%	SVR05S1V5
4.75 - 28V	1.8V	500mA	1.5mA	246mA	680uF	76%	69%	SVR05S1V8
4.75 - 32V	2.5V	500mA	1.5mA	330mA	680uF	81%	74%	SVR05S2V5
4.75 - 36V	3.3V	500mA	1.5mA	416mA	680uF	86%	80%	SVR05S3V3
6.5 - 36V	5.0V	500mA	0.2mA	446mA	680uF	90%	84%	SVR05S05
8 - 36V	6.5V	500mA	0.2mA	458mA	680uF	92%	87%	SVR05S6V5
12 - 36V	9.0V	500mA	0.2mA	412mA	680uF	93%	90%	SVR05S09
15 - 36V	12V	500mA	0.2mA	436mA	680uF	94%	91%	SVR05S12
19 - 36V	15V	500mA	0.2mA	422mA	680uF	95%	93%	SVR05S15

#### Notes

- 1. Input current measured at minimum input voltage.
- 2. Efficiency measured at full load.

### **Mechanical Details**



#### Notes

1. All dimensions are in inches (mm)

2. Weight: 0.0033lbs (1.5g) approx.

3. Pin tolerance: ±0.004 (±0.1)

4. Case tolerance: ±0.010 (±0.25)

3. Standard tube quantity 32 pcs.

4. Optional tape and reel packaging. Pack size 300pcs. Add suffix "-TR"

DC-DC Converter XP Power

Input						
Characteristic	Minimum	Typical	Maximum	Units	Notes & Conditions	
Input Voltage Range	4.75		36	VDC	See Models and Ratings table.	
Input Filter	Internal capacito	or				
Input Reflected Ripple			20	mA pk-pk		
Input Surge			45	VDC	For max. 100ms.	
Remote On/Off	Module on if pin 10 is open circuit or logic high. See Application Notes.					
Standby input current		30	100	μA		

### Output

Ohamataviatia	N.dia in a surray	Timical	Manimum	Unite	Nata & Oscalitizara
Characteristic	IVIINIMUM	турісаі	Iviaximum	Units	Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage	1.5		15	VDC	See Models and Ratings table.
Trim Range		±10		%	See Applications Notes.
Initial Set Accuracy		±2.0	±4.0/±3.0	%	3.3V output or below/others. (At full load)
Minimum Load	0			mA	No minimum load required.
Line Regulation		±0.2	±0.4	%	Full load over input voltage range.
Load Regulation		±0.3	±0.6	%	Maximum variation applies to 5V output models and below.
Transient Response			±1	%	For 50% load change. Recovery in 200µs.
Ripple & Noise			75	mV pk-pk	20 MHz bandwidth.
Short Circuit Protection	Continuous, with	h auto recovery.			
Maximum Capacitive Load	See Models and	l Ratings table.			
Temperature Coefficient			±0.03	%/°C	
Overload Protection		1.0		A	
Start-up Time		20		ms	

### General

Characteristic	Minimum	Typical	Maximum	Units	Notes & Conditions
Efficiency				%	See models and ratings table.
Isolation: Input to Output	0			VDC	Non isolated.
Switching Frequency		370 / 700		kHz	SVR05S1V5 / other models at full load
Mean Time Between Failure	2			MHrs	MIL-HDBK-217F.
Weight		0.0033 (1.5)		lb (g)	
Case Material	Non-conductive	black plastic UL94	IV-0, unpotted.		
Pin Material	Solder coated p	hosphor bronze C	5191R-1/2H.		
Water Wash	Not suitable for water washing.				
Solder Profile	IPC/JEDEC J-ST	IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.1. Peak temperature ≤245°C, duration ≤60s max. over 217°C.			

Environmental						
Characteristic	Minimum	Typical	Maximum	Units	Notes & Conditions	
Operating Temperature	-40		+85	°C	See derating curves.	
Storage Temperature	-55		+125	°C		
Case Temperature			+120	°C		
Humidity			95	%RH	Non-condensing.	
Cooling	Natural convection.					

Safety Approvals						
Agency	Standard	Test Level	Notes & Conditions			
CE	Meets all applicable directiv	Meets all applicable directives				
UKCA	Meets all applicable legislation					

DC-DC Converter

#### **EMC: Emissions**

Phenomenon	Standard	Test Level	Notes & Conditions
Conducted	EN55032	Class B	See Application Notes
Radiated	EN55032	Class B	See Application Notes

#### EMC: Immunity

Phenomenon	Standard	Test Level	Criteria	Notes & Conditions
ESD Immunity	EN61000-4-2	±4kV	В	Contact discharge.
Radiated Immunity	EN61000-4-3	10V/m	A	
EFT/Burst	EN61000-4-4	±1.0kV	В	See Application Notes
Surges	EN61000-4-5	±1.0kV	В	See Application Notes
Conducted Immunity	EN61000-4-6	3Vrms	A	

#### **Application Notes**

#### **Input Filter**

#### Immunity Compliance Filter



**Class B Conducted Emission Filter** 

MOV	L1	L2	C1	C2	C3/C4	C5
S20K30	82µH	12µH	680µF /50V	4.7µF /50V	Refer to table below	22µF /25V

#### Notes

1. Select fuse rating based on application input current. 2. MOV, L1 and C1 apply to immunity compliance.

#### **Typical Application**



Remote On / Off - Output on if pin 10 is open circuit or logic high of 3.5 to 5.5VDC. Output off if pin 10 is connected to ground or logic low of 0 to 0.8VDC.

#### **Efficiency Curves**



Part Number	C3	C4
SVR05S1V5		22µF/10V
SVR05S1V8		22µF/10V
SVR05S2V5		22µF/10V
SVR05S3V3	10µF/50V	22µF/10V
SVR05S05		22µF/16V
SVR05S6V5		16uF/16V
SVR05S09		16µF/25V
SVR05S12		22µF/25V
SVR05S15		22uF/25V



## DC-DC Converter

#### **Output Voltage Adjustment**

#### Trim Up





**Trim Down** 

Calculating Trim Resistor values:

Up: 
$$Ru = \left(\frac{aR_2}{R_2-a}\right)-R_3$$
  $a = \left(\frac{Vref}{Vo-Vref}\right)R_1$   
Down:  $Rd = \left(\frac{aR_1}{R_1-a}\right)-R_3$   $a = \left(\frac{Vo-Vref}{Vref}\right)R_2$ 

#### Notes ·

- 1. R1, R2 and R3 are internal to SVR05.
- 2. Rd, Ru = Trim Resistor value.
- 3. Only fit one trim resistor Ru\* or Rd\*.
- 4. a = calculated parameter.
- 5. Vo = desired output voltage.
- 6. SVR05S1V5 model can be trimmed up only.

### **Reference Values**

Vout (V)	R1 (KΩ)	R2 (KΩ )	R3 (KΩ)	Vref (V)
1.5	7.5	7.5	15	0.75
1.8	35.7	26.29	100	0.765
2.5	27	11.858	51	0.765
3.3	33	9.9	47	0.765
5	75	13.5	75	0.765
6.5	75	10	51	0.765
9	51	4.7	27	0.765
12	75	5.1	27	0.765
15	82	4.423	27	0.765

#### **Temperature Derating Curve**



# **X-ON Electronics**

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Switching Voltage Regulators category:

Click to view products by XP Power manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

FAN53610AUC33X FAN53611AUC123X FAN48610BUC33X FAN48610BUC45X FAN48617UC50X R3 430464BB KE177614 FAN53611AUC12X MAX809TTR NCV891234MW50R2G NCP81103MNTXG NCP81203PMNTXG NCP81208MNTXG NCP81109GMNTXG SCY1751FCCT1G NCP81109JMNTXG AP3409ADNTR-G1 NCP81241MNTXG LTM8064IY LT8315EFE#TRPBF LTM4664EY#PBF LTM4668AIY#PBF NCV1077CSTBT3G XCL207A123CR-G MPM54304GMN-0002 MPM54304GMN-0004 MPM54304GMN-0003 AP62300Z6-7 MP8757GL-P MIC23356YFT-TR LD8116CGL HG2269M/TR OB2269 XD3526 U6215A U6215B U6620S LTC3412IFE LT1425IS MAX25203BATJA/VY+ MAX77874CEWM+ XC9236D08CER-G MP3416GJ-P MP5461GC-Z MPQ4590GS-Z MAX38640BENT18+T MAX77511AEWB+ MAX20406AFOD/VY+ MAX20408AFOC/VY+